CH \$840.00 147741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Disc Corporation		03/02/2015	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Registration Number: 147741 Registration Number: 150777 Registration Number: 110591 Registration Number: 108319 Registration Number: 122067 Registration Number: 461417 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040 Registration Number: 400524	79 C	CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION
Registration Number: 110591 Registration Number: 108319 Registration Number: 122067 Registration Number: 461417 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040		CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION
Registration Number: 108319 Registration Number: 122067 Registration Number: 461417 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	5 P	CIVINGE BIOG GOILL OLD CHOOL
Registration Number: 122067 Registration Number: 461417 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	· - '	POS-A-SET
Registration Number: 461417 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	93 C	CAL-VAC
Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	70 B	B.D.I.
Registration Number: 420703 Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	'8 B	BDI-FLX
Registration Number: 287482 Serial Number: 853040	35 H	HPX-PT
Serial Number: 853040	36 S	SANITRX LPX
	28 S	SANITRX LP
Registration Number: 400524)55 S	SENSITEL
•	17 S	SANITRX HPX
Registration Number: 184264	l8 S	SANITRX
Registration Number: 400524	ŀ8 H	HPX
Registration Number: 363434	l6 S	SANI-TORQ
Registration Number: 276193	38 V	/RD
Registration Number: 274712	27 L	AMOT
Registration Number: 262492	20 U	JNISERT
Registration Number: 254001	4 L	OTRX
Registration Number: 254661	1 F	LUID-TROL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0738

900317798

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546612	FLUID-TROL II
Registration Number:	2362211	CERTIFLOW
Registration Number:	2043499	STAR X
Registration Number:	1832764	ENVIRO GUARD
Registration Number:	1721379	MICRO X
Registration Number:	1686019	MINTRX
Registration Number:	1695892	ULTRASIZER
Registration Number:	1684287	CLEAN-SWEEP
Registration Number:	1646618	QUICK-CHANGE
Registration Number:	1444600	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	1457247	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	1413017	ULTRX
Registration Number:	1218217	TRANS-SEAL 100PC
Registration Number:	0967359	GRAFSERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP
Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-39720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=CDC Trademark Grant - Executed(83882860_1)#page1.tif source=CDC Trademark Grant - Executed(83882860_1)#page2.tif source=CDC Trademark Grant - Executed(83882860_1)#page3.tif source=CDC Trademark Grant - Executed(83882860_1)#page4.tif source=CDC Trademark Grant - Executed(83882860_1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0739

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (the "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of March 2, 2015 by and from CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation (the "Grantor"), to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (the "Grantee") for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below).

WHEREAS, Robert Family Holdings, Inc., a Nevada company (the "Borrower"), the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders and Grantee have entered into a Credit Agreement dated March 2, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the Grantor and the other Loan Parties have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated March 2, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns the trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations. Upon the payment in full of all Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations), Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Grantor all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Confirmatory Grant.
- (b) The Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a security interest in (1) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.
- 3) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0740

4) <u>Governing Law.</u> This Confirmatory Grant and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

83852954\V-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks effective as of the date first written above.

CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION

By: C.I Stagemann
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page for Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Continental Disc Corporation)

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0742

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Grantor Section 1985	Description	Registration #	Country
	CDC Round Logo	1477415	US
	CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION 2-LINE LOGO	1507779	US
	TYPED DRAWING / POS-A- SET	1105915	US
	TYPED DRAWING / CAL-VAC	1083193	US
	B.D.I.	1220670	US
	BDI-FLX	4614178	US
	HPX-PT	4207035	US
Continental Disc Corporation	SANITRX LPX	4207036	US
	SANITRX LP	2874828	US
	SENSITEL	85304055	US
	SANITRX HPX	4005247	US
	SANITRX	1842648	US
	HPX	4005248	US
	SANI-TORQ	3634346	US
	VRD	2761938	US
	LAMOT	2747127	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0743

UNISERT	2624920	US
LOTRX	2540014	US
FLUID-TROL	2546611	US
FLUID-TROL II	2546612	US
CERTIFLOW	2362211	US
STAR X	2043499	US
ENVIRO GUARD	1832764	US
MICRO X	1721379	US
MINTRX	1686019	US
ULTRASIZER	1695892	US
CLEAN-SWEEP	1684287	US
QUICK-CHANGE	1646618	US
PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE	1444600	US
PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE	1457247	US
ULTRX	1413017	US
TRANS-SEAL 100PC	1218217	US
GRAFSERT	0967359	US

83852954\V-2

RECORDED: 03/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0744